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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, A>. 85004 -2203 No: 3250614
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3345824
Date of Transaction: 03/16/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 EMURRAY HOLLADAY RI*ENTEREn
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-51741]S F 1b « MAR 1 9 ist ul% - R Ain --L-,

LINF UNIT# ' QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIMS1 3.00 - n/a - 111.00LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC430598/$37.00. AMC430599/
$37.00. AMC430600/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE.
AUTn NOS / NEW MINING CI.AIM2 3 . 00 - n/a - 60 . 00PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC430598/$20.00, AMC430599/
$20.00. AMC430600/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS3 3.00 - n/a - 465.00MAINT ENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC430598/$155.00. AMC430599/
$155.00. AMC430600/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / LOCATABM OVERPAYMENT4 1.00 MINERALS-SUSPENSE/ PENDING - n/a - 212.0()OF FEESADJUDICATION-ONE WEEK ONLY

TOTAL: $848.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 848.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/13/2015
CHECK NO: 002540

NAME:||GRE INC 162.L2__ f-Lf=ufJ a._460'mi zo/
,0 1

fij : 040*-1>-unN.-R-tt~ 5 91 p'YCJ C LUM.

4<12&.5 -(.. 5 RS_ 3/16/20156/2 1.5-
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~2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US ~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

3/16/2015
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, 4'6: -3- » ~. 4- l.) tlited States Department of tlie Interior * -----', mt,*,1. IWOMANAOIMI. #

' 4. ) 61 \=2-1181 11<l ·11 1 01 1 ·\NI)Al\N\(il·MINI
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\\\~\~ 1)1111 1)(}\,v

NOY 1 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC430442, AM('430595.
AME'430598, AMC'430608

Cl{RTIFIEI) MAIL - Rl{'11JRN RliCE.IPT RE.QUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7028

DECISION

DAVID I. RICHERSON : This decision affects those claims shown
3116 S MIll AVE STE. 606 : in the block below.
TEMPE., AZ 85282-3686 :

AMC430442, AMC430595, AMC430598. AMC430600, AMC430608
APRIL, 471-I OF JULY, SILVER PRINCE, WORLDS FAIR, WORLDS FAIR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized o fficer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



-

2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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6/4/2015

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117 >, jtoil
Arizona BLM ,\,J -
Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

RECEIPT #» li«317

-3-3
GRE Accounting CD

III

385-218-2138 Frl

?0 IS JUN - 9

Z iaccounting@goldrushexpeditions.com 3<
-

www.goldrushexpeditions.com S

Si -0 1

R 
CEIVED

0 ul
·11

0 (15cn : '1

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1 131 AC;

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $1860.00 (One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• David L. Richerson of 3116 S Mill Ave #606, in the city Tempe, county of Maricopa, state of Arizona 85282,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Santa Cruz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Worlds Fair Lode, AMC #430608 Located in sec. 22, Township 22S, Range 1615
• Worlds Fair Placer, AMC #430600 Located in sec. 22, Township 22S, Range 16£

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 4TH day of JUNE, 2015

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Daniel,Tones GRE, Inc. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

=C~h . 11 ( 7
S ignature ot~laim owners agent, Daniel Jones

CAYSTAL SUTTON
BY _Daniel Jones 7/ duarA Notary P,Iblic - 3tate of Utah
Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones ' 4 **f 17/ Commission Number. 880693
STATE OF UTAH |

 

~ ~.17~'ay Commission Expires eec. 24,2018
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 4TH day of JUNE, 2011 Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, thev f--
Undersigned Sptary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, 0Who act~~5*[bj08~o me th*,~/s*0gned it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein *fitione#L

Z z , - j
-

1 , /3
Notary Publft 01~66lt Lake County>~lhh -0 A

>
My commission expires on: December 24,20 [8 22 77 1 A

r- 1 , 9
Lu 37

Z
1 0)

an ' .1
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3318217
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3415420
Date of Transaction: 06/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRE, INC.
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE #22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430608/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/09/2015
CHECK NO: 002664

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
SUITE #22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

6/10/2015
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4/2/2015

E XPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road , .1>\2"0>Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117 : , I \**'

Arizona BLM 'A

Re: Two Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed two Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,
-1

I rN
 r

GRE Accounting
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com ,
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

CO

5:5%850 CO PUTER

1 111
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When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., ofthe City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• David L. Richerson of 3116 S Mill Ave. #606, in the city Tempe, county of Maricopa, state of Arizona
85282,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of COCHISE, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• SILVER PRINCE, AMC #430598 Located in sec. 5 and 8, Township 17S, Range 3OE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015 RECEIPT # 3 524»~3 e
Signature(s) of Grantor(s):--h j) /3 -
Danicl Joties GRE, Inc. Mepresentative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

S[GNED
Signature of Claim owner's a~ent, Daniel Jones 1 4.*-101#A C.~YSTAL SUTTON

fit =ai,j' Notary Pi,blie - State of Utah
BY _Daniel Jones ,*.~F#fl#Commission Number: 680693Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones j *.:b~.:9STATE OF UTAH 'lly Commiss* aPEEN*· 24,2018

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 2 day of APRIL, 2011 Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the - - ,

-Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, r -

Who acknowlodged to me that,he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes the*ill me@-ened? 1

i 1 4-X----. 6/
Notary Publi'/of Salt Lake Op!*ty# Utah 2. 0-

--

My commission expires on: December 24,20 18 1

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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|~EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• David L. Richerson of 3116 S Mill Ave. #606, in the city Tempe, county of Maricopa, state of Arizona
85282

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Greenlee, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• 4th Of,Tuly, AMC #430595 Incated in sec. 4, Township Z3, Range 32E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015 RECEIPT # 3,=2*FAS*
Signature(s) of Grantor(52-) f-

DanielJones GRE, Itic. Rebresentative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED kr ; *SESK CRYSTAL SUTTON
Signature d(,€&ilm owner's agekbaniel Jones ·ff{~ Notary Public - Ela te of Utah41'**/* 14
BY Daniel Jones ,... *i*,0 Commission Number: 680693
Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones 1 8.221153>41'C*rradpri Exp#IDec. 24,2018
STATE OF UTAH G.·1 •

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 2_day of APRIL, 2015, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the E  23

Undersigned notary public in an4 for,#Le County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, 2 <
Who acknew»lgs'1 to me that,56/sh<S signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein &ntioned?

i . 41 4 1 1 -1
-/- <.1 .J/ 4, .

Nota,9  P*blic yf Salt Lakount*XJt»~
--

My commission expires on: December 24,2018 -0 5;
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3268236
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3363864
Date of Transaction: 04/07/2015

CUSTOMER:

GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 QCD-2 - n/a - 20.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430598/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/06/2015

CHECK NO: 002588
NAME: GRE INC

2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

4/7/2015
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7/3/2015

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road . '.

 .5\
Suite #22E , f 4..XS 'I
SLC, UT 84117 , ..~\ )1.-

Arizona BLM 41*
Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

1

I ;

..0GRE Accounting

385-218-2138 6 Jaccounting@goldrushexpeditions.com 3 .2
www.goldrushexpeditions.com ->

CD

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER87140(GLE /1 -628 RECEIPT # 3339

1 1 lift '1
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t~iPEDITIONS

--.  .1 -L I =.=-1.- li-L
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holla(lay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claini Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-113-1 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $5,176.00 (Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY
and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Richard K Walker of 26069 E Highway 64, in the city Taos, county of Taos, state of NM 87571,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Pima. in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Snyder, AMC #430599 Located in sec. 36, Township 19S, Range 15E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 3 day of JULY, 2015

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):,t~-~. A~i*/ 6**+~
1, l . V 9 4/

1).iniel.Tones GRE, Inc. Repiesentative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

--h
SIGNED i fs,<1*~  4*,
Signature offlaim owner's agent,  Daniel Jones 1. 54]ES;* CRYSTAL SUTTON

'4,1;*1' 1,1 No,#ry Public - State of Utah
BY Daniel Jones 451$4*2*/Commission Number: 630693Printed name o f Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones , I.-+I
STATE OF UTAH 1 «11/11¥ Coinmitsion Expires DE. 24,2018

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 3 day of JULY, 2015, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the _,
Undersigned notd«public in and'foJ the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, 7 v --

Who a*nowled>u to me *1*e signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mdntioned?3: .*TLLNotary Pubfic of Salt Lake County(Utah . 1
J

My commission expires on: December 24,2018

2 .2 1
) IC

3



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3339544
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3437149
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -Wa - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430599/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 07/06/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/09/2015
CHECK NO: 2717

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

7/10/2015
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When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• David L. Richerson of 3116 S Mill Ave. #606, in the city Tempe, county of Maricopa, state of Arizona
85282.

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of COCHISE, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• SILVER PRINCE, AMC #480598 Located in sec. 5 and 8, Township 17S, Range 3OE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015 RECEIPT # 3 24/,3 6
Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Dauiel,Tones GRE, Inc. Representative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

Signature oiClaim owner's akeht, Daniel Jones 1 *#PNUA CRYSTAL SUTTON I
BY_Daniel Jones

' <L #Sh~J Notary Public- State of Utah I
Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones , <14#Commission Number: 680693
STATE OF UTAH 1.. <'4<*> My Commis~ion bpirss Dec, 24, 2018
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 2_day of APRIL, 2012, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the 33 7Undersigned not@ry public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, c-'1 -

Who a*fA*dged to me ~at~he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therbi# medibned? - nrv ICrt 1 - 2-5 \
.

,Notary Public'6f Sa{LI,ake 08*yt Utah - I

My commission expires on: December 24.2018 '1- 1 J
1

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $1,750.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY andQUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• David L. Richerson of 3116 S Mill Ave. #606, in the city Tempe, county of Maricopa, state of Arizona
85282,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in theCounty of Greenlee, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• 4th Oflulv, AMC #430595 Located in sec. 4, Township ZS, Range 32E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State ofArizona.
Dated this 2 day of APRIL, 2015 RECEIPT # 37-6»34
Signature(s) of Grantor(s): , <- 3'- 0( b

C 9-A~v~11  K +
Danieljoiles GRE, hic. 118*resentative

Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel Jones, an Agent for GRE, Inc. -
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNED r- 171 ,/f*#* CRYSTAL SUTTONSignature d(glaim owner's agek,-baniel Jones ,/*ZA'~~ Notary Ptiblic - State of Utah/'.4 12,0 2/ Commission Numbef. 680693BY _Daniel Jones i*C -64. --1Printed name of Claim owner's agent, Daniel Jones C x.25>' 'lly Con:n·**IW WOM Dec. 24 2018STATE OF UTAH - cr 1 ·COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 2 day of APRIL, 2011, Daniel Jones did personally appear before me, the f i 2.1 1Undersigned notary public in an~ forthe County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, : 1Who acknowl~dge~ to me that 1*/shd signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?0 9-- /

4 .5. 
I 1Notar* Pdbiic of Salt Lal&-Count¥/OtaW 
f · --
-

My commission expires on: December 24, 2018



I.
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3268236

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3363864
Date ofTransaction: 04/07/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 - n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430598/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/06/2015
CHECK NO: 002588

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

4/7/2015
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4/2/20151;H L~ RlIE SH
E XPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road , .,0~Suite#22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed two Quit Claim Deed (s} for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each ofthese documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed forfiling fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.
I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.
Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

--1 1. y

f i

13

1
OlGRE Accounting 

. 1 -1
U

accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com r- 1
-7

www.goldrushexpeditions.com 
-

60

ENT¢EREP INTO COMPUTER46-~ 06-~21'/5- <D»
S *4

1 ill



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

I Ill li~ Ill li~l i ~I il I ~~ Il~I Il lilli lill
Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430598-AMC430600

4 Annual Filings

lillilli illillilll Illil illill Ill'll AZ15028-4 AMC430583-AMC430889
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Run Date: 08/07/18 Run Time: 04:41 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4224189 Printed For Lead File,#AMC430598 '~
Agency Tracking ID: 1533051222

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/31/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
[SNYDER AMC430599 AMC430598 1 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 11 0 f 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4224189
Phone: 602-417-9200

rransaction #: 4339420
Date of Transaction: 07/31/2018

-

CUSTOMER:
CAROL WALKER
26069 EUS HIGHWAY 64
TAOS,NM 87571 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430599/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/31/2018

NAME: CAROL WALKER
26069 EUS HIGHWAY 64
TAOS NM 87571 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5882 AUTH CODE: 06356C
NAME ON CAROL WALKERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.him.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018
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Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3925658 Printed For Lead File # AMC430598

Agency Tracking ID: 1502122848

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/07/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name jac.,j); ,~,~964~&1bi*i'Y,{,5 BLM Serial No ' 1<.w„ Lead File No - 1 ~1111~» ,- Amount Paid ~
[SNYDER AMC430599 AMC430598 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 58 of 63

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DlV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3925658
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4035193
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2017

CUSTOMER:
CAROL E WALKER
26069 E HIGHWAY 64
TAOS.NM 87571 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.0()MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430599/$155.()0

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.()0 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/07/2017

NAME: CAROL E WALKER
26069 E HIGHWAY 64
'TAOS NM 87571 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5882 AUTn CODE: 00710C
NAME ON CAROL E WALKERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017



**

Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3633634 Printed For Lead File # AMC430598
Agency Tracking ID: 1471465389

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/17/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SNYDER AMC430599 AMC430598 $155.00

L_

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt - Page 32 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3633634
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3737475
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
CAROL WALKER
26069 E U.S. HIGHWAY 64
TAOS,NM 87571 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430599/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/17/2016

NAME: CAROL WALKER
26069 E U.S. HIGHWAY 64
TAOS NM 87571 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2309 AUTH CODE: 05166B
NAME ON CAROL WALKERCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

11111111 'ii Ili'111111111111 lili Illii llil ili
Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430598-AMC430600

5 Miscellaneous

Ill'llilill'llilll Illilillilillilli AZ15028-4 AMC430583-AMC430889



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date06/12/2015
AZ BLM REFUND $212 TO GRE INC FOR AN OVERPAYMENT ON

Instructions to AccountsNEW CLAIM FILING FEES FOR AMC430598 - AMC430600. RECEIPT
#3250614. RE@602-417-9397.

Login 104105
Entry Date06/12/2015

Total Amount$212.00

http://i Imn irmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode-AUTI I 6/12/2015



3/6/2015

EXP EDITIONS
GRE, Inc. ix
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road rli/&4Suite #22E glipSLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Four Certificate of Location(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Four Certificate of Location (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording
each of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amountowed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

AMC43 
598

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely;

-1 } r-'

c-ri

GRE Accounting -~
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com --
www.goldrushexpeditions.com U.1

-0
AP

cn
-0

11 1 11



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15028

Claim Begin-End: AMC430598-AMC430600

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 1111'll 111111 lili lilll 111111 11 Illi AZ15028-4 AMC430583-AMC430889



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 63 1 19l /5 A*4 MTP Checked By: 0 ?£11 13.< 02(#.'-GEO Checked By : 03 ~ A</5 A,0,1

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4305-93- thru AMC 936(600
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 - 5 / Il . 66
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 626) · (56)

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 - $ ~(7,5-1 68)

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL s /»606)
TOTAL ACREAGE : .2 D Per Claim 150{r» Other Fees s e fa («-Rb

(Placer Only)
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: / TOTAL $ 1~'~~f 6(f)

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail [ 1/~ TIMELY FILED: Yes It/f« No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T F-7 5 R 306- SEC 6- , 8
R / 575 SEC ~34'

T r96)-3 R )#&-- SEC 30-
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

AMC4305q8

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

, 1 7

A,inc Zil:6[> t.~c, A -- §45 vu~(- cit,.,4~-~¥ 1&40...,t rer»1 1.>le, Au\-#-v. 4*.w- w l.tke 4 e Lu# 46
0** 6-' U,u« 0£- seck»·. 32. L~-,~pa-rs n*Q te 99-0 Af«_*l-- -~ LA+ at <\ *i- k fr- 0(- c 1,~1.- sce v.c k

Se 6-le.. 22-10 4: 5- er c,--- G.R., etuot- p».4- - ieci o A*# pu.r-SAL ble· O% c.-prge u€vASS
[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may bevoid or vo~able. 61# N»-~ A-JAM~ A- cle,R4-

le l 1_ 41-* 9 ve e ,_.
Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
&72)0DATE 5-29.*- INITIALS , -\<51-



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
r-'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SILVER PRINCE --un

BLM
lode mining claim has been located by Date __1

Stamp -GRE INC whose current mailing UJ

-Uaddress is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is NW TO SE and it is 32. 0 ,
situated in COCHISE County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in
width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately
750 feet in a NW direction to the NW end line and 750 feet in a aE direction to the SE end line.
This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 5, Township 175 ,Range 3OE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW & SE % OF SECTION 5AND NW, NE, SW & SE % OF SECTION 8 T175 R30E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED NORTH 85' 22
MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 2,326 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT

AMC430598

LOCATED AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 7 T175 R30E
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on th9 ground this 30TH day of JANUARY, 2015.
LOCATOR (s) 0,4/.41'll <)..1

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (1~) Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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AMC4305989 AScale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the 5; \ Vs< ~-c;v~ 66- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
6- f F , Township | 7' 5 , Range 30 12_ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

660.6,3Q... County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2. The type Qf corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2-x.2." Mlec:*v19051-5 \A) Tth FICA~ q ivs
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and fee[~tween claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SNYDER
BLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date .-0

Stamp LUGREINC whose current mailing ~
address is 2091 E Murray Holladav Road Suite 22E. SLC, UT 84117. 0 N

cn ,The general course of this claim is EAST TO WEST and it is -0
situated in PIMA County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 750
feet in a EAST direction to the EAST end line and 750 feet in a WEST direction to the WEST end
line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line ofthe claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 36 , Township 195 ,Range 15E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE Y OF SECTION 36 T195R15E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED NORTH 75° 27
MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,714 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENT

AMC430599

LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 36 T195 Rl SE
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31 ST day of JANUARY, 2015.
LOCATOR ( s)~~t -AA -

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (k~ Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite ( )
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1. The above map depicts the .<yl,~ 88<= mining claim, which is located in Section (s) -0

OV , Township ) 9 ~ , Range |~- IS , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian ,
P 1 YVI A County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 26)

2. The tYRe of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2- x 2 " vOrn de 1/1
8051-5 bilf74 flac q 197 61

c AJ _J '
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and ~eet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM --
rJ

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the WORLDS FAIR

1015 1,{AR 13BLMplacer mining claim has been located by Date

GREINC Stamp U-r-gwhose current mailing
address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT 84117.

0
The general course of this claim is NORTH TO SOUTH
and it is situated in SANTA CRUZ County, Arizona.
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monumenton which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a NORTH direction to theNORTH end line and 660 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SOUTH end line. This claim is marked bysix monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32 , Township 22S ,Range 16E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW % OF SECTION 32T225 RleE
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC430600

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED SOUTH 45° 51MINUTES 1 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1,865 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENTLOCATED AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 31 T225 Rl BE
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31 ST day of JANUARY, 2015.
LOCATOR BL/*Li#V

.f_) '

Form MCF100



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the loof\~s En-py/ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
31 , Township 2-1 5 , Range /6 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

invi \,1 60 2/ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 2-0
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2-4 3- " WOOdg 1/7P/3 5-\5 lk) -7\91 f \ A qc~ jv' -ElC ]< 13. The bearings and distances in degrees and-feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey
provide a legal description of the claim mmv? itJ Al ·i-rg .5 6/7 0 -ff- .Ul)4 el

13 2-0 f-\ 1-n~5 Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 01:45 PM RUN DATE: 03/19/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 14 017OS 030OE 005,14 017OS 030OE 008,14 017OS 030OE 999,14 019OS 015OE 036, 14 019OS 015OE 999, 14 022OS 016OE 032, 14 022OS
016OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 01:45 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/19/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 035460
Total Case Acres: 9,440.000

Casetvpe Case DisH 14 017OS 030OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

231502 AUTHORIZED 005 ALIQ SWNW;
LOTS 4;

Serial Number: AZAR 0036101
Total Case Acres: 14.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 017OS 030OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285006 AUTHORIZED 005 FF 1 52;
LOTS 7;

008 FF 1 NWSW;



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH RANGE 30 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACT'ON DIAGRAM \10 78 OFFICIALLY FILED 06/23/1960

COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH RANGE 30 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACT.ON DIAGRAM NO 78 OFFICIAL_Y FILED 06,/23/96C
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TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE 15 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

PIMA COUNTY MS,30, AND ACQUIRED LANDS
...99
50704
0/C ./.1

3 44.34 | 2 30.651 1 30.83 43~.TO| 331.47| 2 31.83i 1 32.A 432 53|3 32.34|233. Y41 ' 33.43 433.511 333.64 233.66' 1 33.el 433.8~~ 334.0~ 2 3~.2S ~1 34.49 43*.2,~ ~20.42 2 3~-99 ~~f~~ ~

LJ :
4 58.23 +1 1 1 .1_ _ 1 1 '*1 _ 1- 1 -L-L.L- JL+ t-- INDEX TO SEIM~GATED TRACTS

5..1 1 6 lili.91 InUMVEY /VIAL SURVEY

h./2948
4 =- T I I. KFIOF,151011

- -6 5 4 e= 2 - - -1- -
r/t- 1.....

-0. 1 : M
I

7 58.09 |138.78

1 M
IC»437,1** / FOR OROEMS EFFEC,WG DISPOSAL OR USE 00-

- -7 8 -, 1 11 12 K  UNIDENTIFIED LANDS VATHORAWN FOR CLASS,FICKTDI,

3 58 . 04 1 ' 3 38 . 23 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUSUC PURPOSES.
REFER TO INDEX OF- lfISCELLINEOUS OOCUMEPITS.

- - ely' ,/0.5 .'Sri NO..

NOS 683 ./~44 '41. f 1 1...
.

-29.0 -' , ' 30.85- ' 3S..'
J ..i -13 35.35

16 14 13 K -

F -
' 3 38.37

44. h 17.61 4 36.41

2 35.12* 31.02 I ~ 130.97 sk--1.-il-/ :Ze.5.- ': 9 N / \ hS 1,05 A. 13.121„.,5 -1 ~ C 1 -*3 _ 4 4~ L
\ b- 25253

3 39.,4 ' 2 38.92L-lf ~~ 20 21 22 L -23 24 L
| 3 ll.N

1 
A :~¢r 4 39

L_Ke '5 ,·'.'., 3/. 1 1 1
X 140.67

i- -2'5~F#1 --30 T 28 27 26

, 57.53 1 /-/? tz ..R#-->.,-W
4 57.41 ' 1'.",1\'d\ I.- / 11 528.451

2 57.44 ~ | 1
- -31 32 33 34 35 36

1
A~ 28555 ----1-•--'~
re, Mt ./.*.509 ctmR~MT .0
Wd,-riss pig a 3 /9/20 >0 ' 04 57.. 3

AR ...
AR IMS PMe ISO '6. vs. 5
.. 1. 8/5/1.57 WIn Core•*110 NF XX ~ 12.31 ;g:V w

SCALE 9-\ E 41/Z.--=.. .ARN.,0.A.M.T
Th!, plat . thre Bee*u': Rpre,~ rf ntle. ~nd *I . ,# T _IlL

30 dhot=,0 me *I 4 - , grip.le di,/15, €r B to-Tehip iney d,ta. R,e-
ov<h hcorn do m,1 rphfri til'f ®K.r~rs whlch mi, hn, h- R. 4.
Ail b/ /ter/1 ~.vements ef rlvr/ /' e~her bediri / 'n•*r.



TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH RANGE 16 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

TUCSON flaD CfrICC LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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Attn: Cashier
One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004
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